
This survey is being conducted on behalf of the Department of
External Affairs . So that we can use your responses we would Like to
ask you some questions that would be used for statistical purposes
only . We want to assure you that your answers will be kept
confidential in two ways : first, your name will not be given to the
Department of External Affairs, and second, your answers will be
combined with those of other participants in the survey before being
given to the Department of External Affaira . This survey is
registered under the Access to Information Act and the Privacy Act .

37 . What is your age, please? 18-19 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .01 ( 4%) ( 5%) ( 3%)
(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES, QF'FER 20-24 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .02 (11%) ( 9%) (10%)
TO READ CATEGORIES AND HAVE 25-29 YEAaS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .03 (12%) (13 2 ) (16X)
HIM/HER TELL YOU WHICH CATEGORY 30-34 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .04 (14%) (14%) (13%)
HE/SHE FALLS INTO) 35-39 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .05 (15%) (13%) (14%)

40-44 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .06 (11%) (12%) ( 9%)
45-49 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .07 ( 8%) ( 7%) ( 7%)
50-54 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .08 ( 5%) ( 7%) ( 7%)
55 -59 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .09 ( 6%) ( 5 1 ) ( 6%)
60-64 YEARS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10 ( 6%) ( 7%) ( 5%)
65 YEARS OR OLDER . . . . . . . . . . . .11 t 9%) ( 9%) ( 9%) .

38 . Which of the following income LESS THAN $ 5,000 . . . . . . . . . . . .01 ( 2%) ( 3%) ( 3X)
groups includee your annual $ 5,000 - $ 9,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .02 ( 6%) ( 5%) ( 7%)
household income? (READ $10,000 - $14,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .03 ( 9%) (10%) ( 8%)
CHOICES) $15,000 - $19,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .04 (12%) (11%) (12% )

$20,000 - $24,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .03 (12%) (12%) (10%)
$25,000 - $29,999 . :. . . . . . . . . .06 (12%)-(12%) (12%)
$30,000 - 434,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .07 ( 9%) (11%) (13%)
$35,000 - $39,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .O8 ( 9X)-( 7%) ( 9%)
$40,000 - $44,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .09 ( 9X) ( 7%) ( 62 )
$45,000 - ;49,999 . . . . . . . . . . . .10 ( 5X) ( 5%) ( 4%)
$50,000 AND OVER . . . . . . . . . . . . .11 (16%) (17%) (16% )

39 .A Arc yuu uurrciLLly ttLLCUtliuig ac:2tuu1, uulltlxd, ur uuiveraiLy as
a full-time student?

YES (SKIP TO Q42) . . . . . . . . . . . . .6*( 6X) ( 6%) ( 7%)
NO (CO TO Q39B) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .A


